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1. “synergy effect of trade, investment and aid”

Infrastructure development - promoting FDI ->formation of
industrial agglomerations—>economic transformation

USD million
14,000 : - :
2. Inclusive approach: balancing urban and
12,000 - -
3. Human resource development: transfer
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-Japan supported Thai government's export
promortion policy through the provision of
Yen loans totaling JP¥178.8 billion (over USS1
billion) for the construction of Laem Chabang
port and other infrastructure

* Formation of automobile industrial
agglomerations has been the base for the
Plan of “Detroit of Asia”, which maintained
the momentum of transformation of Thai
manufacturing sector

(% Rural development

Laem Chabang Port
Human resources

Ariga an

Source: http://www.mitsubishi-motors.com/publish/pressreleas develo pme nt 592.html
7 http://pattaya-times.com/images/en/7800.jpg
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USD million

Immediately after the signing of
the Paris Peace Agreement for
Cambodia in 1991, Japan
resumed full-scale economic
assistance starting witha 0.4
billion US S commodity loan to

clear arrears.

Source:Kitano (2014)
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Canon Factory was
established as an anchor
company in Thang Long
Industrial Park followed
by associated companies.

Source:
http://www.taisei.co.jp/works/wd/data/1243570908168.htm

ﬁ Rural Infrastructure Development and Living Standard Improvement Project

10 Source: http://www.jica.go.jp/english/our_work/evaluation/oda_loan/post/2003/pdf/1-03_smry.pdf
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- After the establishment of new

- democratic government in 2011,

- Japan resumed full-scale

- economic assistance starting with \\
- a 20 billion US'$ program loan to

o clear arrears in FY 2012.
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SHARCKT D AAOMREE & EERR

USD million

Sihanoukville Port and Special
Economic Zone

improvement of
Equipment for Demining
Activities (Phase 6) )

160 USD million

http://www.jica.go.jp/oda/index.html
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FDI

40

the Capacity Development of
Business Persons through Laos-

FDI (BP base)

Rehabilitation of the Nam
Ngum 1 Hydropower Station

20

Japan Human Resource

Source:Kitano (2014)
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Research Question:

*To what extent has the
ASEAN community
building been people-
centred and people-
oriented?

Background:

ASEAN Charter: “to
promote a people-centred
ASEAN”

*Building 3 ASEAN
communities (APSC, AEC,
APCC) by 2015.

Key Findings:
1.State-actors
2.Non-state actors
role of CSOs
3.Development gaps
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M AL

World

Asia

China

Japan
South-Eastern Asia
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia
Indonesia

Lao

Malaysia

Myanmar
Philippines
Singapore
Thailand

Viet Nam
Timor-Leste

Source: United Nations, http://esa.un.org/unpd/wup/Wallcharts/urban-rural-areas.pdf
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2011

Population

3,632,457
1,895,307
4,681,508
115,453
241,333
301
2,934
101,182
2,024
19,596
16,495
44,784
4,737
22,761
26,204
314

X

Urban Population (thousands, %)

%

52.1
45.0
50.6
91.3
41.4
75.2
19.8
44.0
32.0
71.3
33.0
48.7
33.6
29.8
27.7

2025

Population

4,642,582
2,512,033
911,804
118,190
338,637
415

4,982
133,419
4,050
27,188
25,539
64,951
5,362
30,679
41,371
680

%

58.0
53.1
65.4
96.3
49.7
80.9
26.3
50.7
49.0
80.5
44.4
55.4
42.2
40.5
36.4

2050

Population

6,252,175
3,309,694
1,001,612
105,949
501,217
573
10,430
190,007
7,310
34,846
39,841
101,371
5,221
43,984
65,867
1,767

%

67.2
64.4
77.3
97.6
65.4
87.2
43.8
65.9
68.0
87.9
62.9
69.4
60.0
59.0
54.9

Average annual
rate of change
(%)
2010-2015
1.97
2.39
2.85
0.57
2.22
2.48
3.03
1.74
5.65
3.01
2.90
2.14
2.51
1.66
3.26
4.84

% Cambodia, Lao, Malaysia, Viet Nam, and Timor-Leste show high rate of urbanization during 2010-2015
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Percentage aged 60 years or over in 2050

Population aged 60 years or over
Share of

Proportion of

Number total population persons aged
(thousands) (%) 80 years or over
(%)
2012 2050 2012 2050 2012 2050
183,25

Southeast Asia 53,152 9 9 24 11 18
Brunei Darussalam 27 139 6 23 12 21
Cambodia 951 3,612 7 19 7 11
Indonesia 20,834 74,703 9 25 10 18
Lao PDR 387 1,581 6 19 9 11
Malaysia 2,437 8,850 8 20 7 17
Myanmar 4,122 13,566 8 25 10 13
Philippines 5,905 23,633 6 15 8 14
Singapore 814 2,308 15 38 13 34
Thailand 9,600 22,620 14 32 13 24
Timor-Leste 58 211 5 7 6 9
Viet Nam 8,018 32,037 9 31 15 20

Source: Population Ageing and Development 2012, UN,
http://www.un.org/esa/population/publications/2012WorldPopAgeingDev_Chart/2012PopAgeingandDev_WallChart.pdf
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Asia-Pacific Development Center on Disability (APDC)
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SATREPS (Science and Technology Research

Partnership for Sustainable Development)

40



NOROTEEEIF— RANEIZKSFEHREAT

Role of Council for the Development of Cambodia (CDC)

41 41

41 Source: Updated by the author based on the figure 2 in Sato Jin etc. (2010) a1
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